
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - Description of Well & Lease

Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					R     e-Entry  					     Workover

			O   il 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			O   G											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			O  ther (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening               Re-perf.  	  	       Conv. to Enhr            Conv. to SWD

															                    Conv. to GSW 

			P   lug Back:                              				P    lug Back Total Depth

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					P    ermit #:

			S   WD  		      							P      ermit #:

			EN   HR									P         ermit #:

		      GSW									P         ermit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:  An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST 
BE ATTACHED.  Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 	       Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			L   icense #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		L  etter of Confidentiality Received

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

1078474

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed.  Attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	N o
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	N o

Cores Taken				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically		  Yes	N o
	 (If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

     Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	S ample

Name				T    op 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	P rotect Casing
	P lug Back TD
	P lug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

Disposition of Gas: 			MET   HOD OF COMPLETION: Production Interval:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1078474



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

Well Name 3 Sisters 3

Doc ID 1078474

Name Top Datum

Topeka 3403 -1427

Heebner 3755 -1779

Toronto 3792 -1816

Douglas 3807 -1831

Brown Lime 3949 -1973

Lansing 3963 -1987

Marmaton 4360 -2384

Mississippian 4401 -2425

Simpson Sd 4436 -2460

Arbuckle 4481 -2505
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Esm.iNc.
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations Inc

8411 R-eston Road STE800
Dallas TX 75225-t5520

ATTK ABen Bangert/Kurt

35-29s-14w Pratt,KS

3 Sisters #3

Job Ticket 44114 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.12.13® 05:43:39

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing
Deviated: No Wiipstock
Tune Tool Opened: 09:18:09
Time Test Bided: 14:23:24

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Staals
Unit No: 34

Interval: 4001.00ft (KB) To 4020.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4020.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Elevations:

KBtoGFVCF:

1976.00 ft (KB)
1964.00 ft(CF)

12.00 ft

Serial* 8166
Fress@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Outside

41.77psig
2011.12.13

05:43:44

4002.00 ft (KB)
End Date:
Bid Time:

2011.12.13
14:23:24

Capacity:
Last CaBb.:
TimeOnBtrn
Time Off Btm

8000.00 psig

2011.12.13
2011.12.13@09:16:24
2011.12.13® 12:16:39

F: Strong blow BOB 30 sec
ISI: No blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 2 sec GTS 40 rrin
FSt No blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time
(Mn.)

0
2

29
75
77

119
179
181

Pressure
(psig)

1947.50
18.50
30.18

1204.35
25.83
41.77

1217.27
1895.79

Temp
(degF)

103.88
105.40
106.83
107.60
107.68
108.37

113.25
114.27

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Shut-h(1)
BidShut-ln(l)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-ln(2)

Bid Shut-ln(2)
Rnal Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

0.00

62.00

Description

4011' GP

Gassy Mid 20% gas 80% mud

Vdume(bH)

0.00

0.30

Chote (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Tribbite Testing, he Ref. No: 44114 Printed: 2011.12.29® 11:35:56



PILOBITE
ESWG.NC

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Ql Operations he

8411 Reston Road STE800
Dallas TX 75225+5520

ATTN: Aten Bangert/ Kurt

35-29s-14w Pratt,KS

3 Sisters #3

Job Ticket: 44114 DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.12.14® 14:44:51

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing
Deviated: No Whipstock

Time Tool Opened: 18:26:06

Time Test Ended: 23:59:06

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chris Staats

Unit No: 34

Interval: 4106.00 ft (KB) To 4120.00ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4120.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Bevatbns:

KBtoGR'CF:

1976.00 ft (KB)

1964.00 ft(CF)

12.00 ft

Serial* 6773
FVess@RunDepth:

Start Date:
Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Outside

214.67 psig
2011.12.14

14:44:56

4107.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

2011.12.14

23:59:06

Capacity:

Last Cafib.:
TimeOnBtrrr

Time Off Btm

8000.00 psig

2011.12.15
2011.12.14 @ 18:24:21

2011.12.14® 21:29:51

F: Strong Wow BOB 2 rrin
(SI: No blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 8 rrin
FSt V\teak surface blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time
(Mn.)

0
2

31
75
77

119
184

186

FVessure
(psig)

1980.22
67.32

145.21
1153.86

143.18

214.67

1135.74

1926.30

Temp
(degF)

103.09
105.91

113.50
113.47

113.21
117.17

116.21

114,80

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)

Shut-ln(1)
&idShut-ln(1)

Open To Flow (2)

Shut-h(2)

Bid Shut-ln(2)

Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

0.00

62.00

258.00

Description

1550' OP

MW 50% M 50% W

MW20%M80%W

Vdune(bd)

0.00

0.30

3.03

* Recaeryfrom mJtiple tests

Chote (inches) Pressire (psig) Gas Rale (Mcfld)

Tribbite Testing, he Ref. No: 44114 Rirrted: 2011.12.29 @ 11:35:01



RIUME
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations Inc

8411 R-eston Road STE800
Dallas TX 75225*6520

ATTK AHen Bangertf Kurt

35-29s-14w Pratt,KS

3 Sisters #3

Job Ticket: 44115 DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.12.16 ©17:22:36

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Simpson
Deviated: No Whipstock
Time Tool Opened: 22:04:21
Time Test Bided: 02:13:21

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hote (Reset)
Tester: Chris Staats
Unit No: 34

Interval: 4408.00ft (KB) To 4480.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4480.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hote Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Bevatbns:

KBtoGR/CF:

1976.00 ft (KB)
1964.00 ft(CF)

12.00 ft

Serial ft 8166
R-ess@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Tims:

Outside
56.36 psig

2011.12.16
17:22:41

4409.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Tune:

2011.12.17
03:13:21

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
LastCaHb.: 2011.12.17
TimeOnBtrn 2011.12.16@22:02:06
TimeOffBtrn 2011.12.17@01:04:06

TEST COMMENT: F: Strong blow BOB 30 sec GTS 13 rrin {see gas flow report}
IS: No blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 2 sec {see gas flow report}
FSt VSfeak surface blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time

0
3

31
76
77

126
181
182

Pressure
(psig)

2157.78
46.55
50.72

934.28
44.68
56.36

949.80
2068.47

Temp
(degF)
109.74
111.80
113.31
118.16
114.89
115.40
120.12
120.32

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Shut-fri(1)
BidShut-ln(l)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-ln(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
Rnal Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length <fl)

0.00

150.00

Description

4389' GIP

GWCM2% gas 18% water 80% raid

Vdune(ta)

0.00

0.95

* RecowEryfrcm multipletests

First Gas Rate

Last Gas Rate

Max. Gas Rate

Chcte(irches)

0.13

0.13

0.13

Presare (psig)

4.00

2.00

16.00

Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

6.89

6.14

11.38

Tritobite Testing, he Ref. No: 44115 Printed: 2011.12.29 @ 15:23:55



PILOBITE
ESTING.iNCl

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations Inc

8411 Fteston Road STE800
Dallas TX 75225-t5520

ATTN: Alten Bangert/ Kurt

35-29s-14w Pratt, KS

3 Sisters #3

Job Ticket: 44116 DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.12.17® 15:02:19

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whpstodc
Time Tool Opened: 18:40:49

Time Test Bided: 01:40:19

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chris Staats

Unit No: 34

Interval: 4487.00ft (KB) To 4530.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4530.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Hote Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Bevatbns:

KB to GR/CF:

1976.00 ft (KB)
1964.00 ft(CF)

12.00 ft

Serial #: 8166
Fress@RunDepth:

Start Date:

Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
1517.88 psig

2011.12.17

15:02:24

4488.00 ft (KB)

Bid Date:

Bid Time:

2011.12.18

01:40:19

Capacity:

LastCalto.:

TtmeOnBtm

Time Off Btrrt

8000.00 psig

2011.12.18

2011.12.17® 18:39:04

2011.12.17 ©21:43:49

F: Strong blow BOB 30 sec GTS 8 rrin
ISI: Strong blow back BOB 5 rrin
FF: Strong blow BOB 2 sec
FSt Strong blow BOB4 rrin

Pressure vs. lime PRESSURE SUMMARY
THTB

0
2

31
76
77

127

182

185

Pressure
(psig)

2221.33

628.23

1203.70
1522.96

1260.26

1517.88
1535.49

2175.31

Terrp
(degF)

109.93

118.92

125.63
122.74

123.33

124.39
122.90

121.36

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static

Open To Flow (1)

Shut-ln(1)
Bid Shut-ln(1)

Open To Flow (2)

Shut-ln(2)

Bid Shut-ln(2)

Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

2408.00

372.00

496.00

124.00

0.00

Description

VNfeter

OMW 2%ofl3%mud95%w ater

OGMl/v 5%gas5%oiEO%mud70%w ate

GVWI 5% gas 20% w ater 75% mud

4482IGP

Volume (bd)

32.62

5.22

6.96

1.74

0.00

*Reco*ryfrcmmJtipletests

Chote (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate(McfW)

Tritabite Testing, he Ref. No: 44116 Printed: 2011.12.29® 11:33:41



RILOBITE
ESTINGJNC

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations he

8411 R-eston Road STE800
Dallas TX 75225+5520

ATTK Alten Bangert/Kurt

35-29s-14w Pratt.KS

3 Sisters #3

Job Ticket: 44117 DST#:5

TestStart: 2011.12.18® 11:29:29

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No VMhipstocfc
Time Tool Opened: 14:20:59
Time Test Bided: 19:31:44

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Chris Staats
Unit No: 34

Interval: 4554.00 ft (KB) To 4565.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4565.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Dameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Fair

Reference Elevations:

KBtoGFVCF:

1976.00 ft (KB)
1964.00 ft(CF)

12.00 ft

Serial* 8166
Fress@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
96.19 psig
2011.12.18

11:29:34

4555.00 ft (KB)
End Date:
Bid Time:

2011.12.18
19:31:43

Capacity:
Last Cat).:
TtmeOnBtm
Time Off Btm

8000.00
2011.12.18

2011.12.18® 14:18:44
2011.12.18® 17:23:59

F: Weak blow 4" 30 nin
ISI No blow back
FF: Weak blow 4" 45 min
FSt No blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time
(Mn.)

0
3

31
76
78

125
184
186

Pressure
(psig)

2207.97
20.45
66.81

1535.61
71.42
96.19

1480.56
2150.47

Temp
(degF)
108.50
111.69
111.89
115.38
115.33
117.03
119.52
120.14

Annotation

hrtial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Shut-ln(1)
Bid Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-h(2)
Bid Shut-ln(2)
Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates

Length (ft)

150.00

Description

MW 5%rrud 95% water

Volume (bd)

0.95

* Reconeryfran mJtiple tests

Ch*e (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Tritabite Testing, he Ref. No: 44117 Printed: 2011.12.29 @ 10:40:32



ENERGY SERVICES

Pratt (620) 672-1201

B MAI OIL OPERATIONS, INC.
1 8411 PRESTON ROAD STE 800 LB 38

L DALLAS

TX US 75225
T
O ATTN!

PAGE

1 Of 1

CUST NO

1005003

INVOICE DATE

12/13/2011

INVOICE NUMBER

1718-90776109

NAME

LOCATION
COUNTY

S STATE
£ JOB DESCRIPTION
E JOB CONTACT

-S'fcaafcg" •*• 3
Barber

KS
Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO.

40406381 19905

For Service Dates: 12/08/2011 to 12/08/2011

0040406381

1 71 805503A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 1 2/08/201 1
133/8"C.P.

60/40 POZ
Calcium Chloride
Celloflake
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Blending & Mixing Service Charge
Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges
Depth Charge; 0-500'
Supervisor
Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Vans & Cars

QTY

300.0C
774.00
75.00
40.00

300.00
258.00

1.00
1.0C

20.00

U of
H

EA
EA
EA
Ml
Ml
Ml
HR
HR
HR

TERMS

Net - 30 days

UNIT PRICE

9.60
0.84
2.96
5.6C
1.12
1.2£

800.0C
140.0C

3.4C

DUE DATE

01/12/2012

INVOICE AMOUNT

2,880.001
660.161
222.001

224.00
336,00
330.24
800.00
140.00
68.00

PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: f
SUB TOTAL ^V1* 5,650.40

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 273.91
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 5,924.31

'.



ENERGY SERVICES

PAGE

1 Of 1

GUST NO

1005003

INVOICE DATE

12/22/2011

INVOICE NUMBER

1718-90785070

Pratt (620) 672-1201

B MAI OIL OPERATIONS, INC.
1 8411 PRESTON ROAD STB 800 LB 38

L DALLAS

TX US 75225
T
O ATTN:

j
o
B

S
I
T
E

LEASE NAME

LOCATION

COUNTY

STATS

JOB DESCRIPTION

JOB CONTACT

3 Sisters 3

Pratt
KS
Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO.

40409916 27463

For Service Dates: 12/20/2011 to 12/20/2011

0040409916

1 7 1 805498A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 1 2/20/201 1
5 1/2" Longstring

50/50 POZ
60/40 POZ
Celloflake
Salt
Mud Flush
Latch Down Plug & Baffle 5 1/2" (Blue)
Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2" (Blue)
Turbolizer 5 1/2" (Blue)
5 1/2" Basket (Blue)
Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Vans & Cars
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges
Depth Charge; 4001 -5000'
Blending & Mixing Service Charge
Plug Container Utilization Charge
Supervisor

QTY

250.0C
150,00
100.0C

3,092.00
1,000.00

1.00
1.00

13.0C
2.0C

20.0C
60.00

340.00
1.0C

400.0C
1.0C
1.0C

U of
M

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
HR
Ml
Ml
HR
Ml
EA
HR

TERMS

Net - 30 days

UNIT PRICE

8.69
9.4£
2.92
0.40
0.68

316.0C
284.40
86.90

229.10
3.36
5.53
1.26

1,990.8C
1.11

197.5C
138.25

DUE DATE

01/21/2012

INVOICE AMOUNT

2,172.501
1,422.001

292.301
1,221.341

679.401
316.0C
284.40

1,129.7C
458.20

67.15
331.80
429.76

1,990.80
442.40
197.5C
138.25

PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SOB TOTAL 11,573.50
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 422.49
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL L 995 99



 

 
 
 
 April 11, 2012

Allen Bangert
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
8411 PRESTON  RD  STE 800
DALLAS, TX 75225-5520

Re:ACO1
API 15-151-22383-00-00
3 Sisters  3
SE/4 Sec.35-29S-14W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Allen Bangert



 

 
 
 
 April 11, 2012

Allen Bangert
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
8411 PRESTON  RD  STE 800
DALLAS, TX 75225-5520

Re:ACO-1
API 15-151-22383-00-00
3 Sisters  3
SE/4 Sec.35-29S-14W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Allen Bangert:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date.  Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/07/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on April
11, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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